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CHAPTER 172——H.F.No. 493 
VETOED‘ 

CHAPTER l73—S.F.No. 375 
VETOED 

CHAPTER 174—S.F.No. 965 

An act relating to transportation; authorizing issuance of permits for I2-foot wide loads 
of baled straw; changing classification and endorsement requirements to operate a vehicle 
carrying liquid fertilizer; amending Minnesota Statutes 1994, sections 169.851, subdivision 1; 

169.862; and 171.02, subdivision 2a. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1994, section 169.851, subdivision 1, is 

amended to read: 

Subdivision 1. DEFINITIONS. For the purposes of this section and sec- 
tions 169.862 169.871, and 169.872, the terms defined in subdivisions 2 and 3 

have the meanings given to them.
~ 

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1994, section 169.862, is amended to read: 

169.862 PERMITS FOR WIDE LOADS OF BALED AGRICULTURAL 
PRODUCTS. 

The commissioner of transportation with respect to highways under the 
commissioner’s jurisdiction, and local authorities with respect to highways 
under their jurisdiction, may issue an annual permit to enable a vehicle carrying 
round bales of hay, straw, or cornstalks, with a total outside width of the vehicle 
or the load not exceeding 11-1/2 feet, to be operated on public streets and high- 
ways. I13 commissioner o_f transportation an_d local authorities may issue Q1 
annual permit to enable Q vehicleg having a maximum width gf E inches, 9:3 
gyjgg §._ fig §a__L_i_l Qf sguare b_21le_s of straw, g1_c_h 1% having a minimum §i_z_e gf 
£<>_u£f£¢21DX£<11_1_rf_e§£1_3X§i.smf6_<3‘tzV_VflaI2t11__0utSid<‘«__WidthQ°@.L<flL1_f£ 
exceeding Q _t"e:_et, Q. be operated gr public streets and highways between August 
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